# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5196425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAMARA MAES	10/05/2018
CRISTINA MASCARO CRUSAT	10/08/2018
DAVID ROTLLANT POZO	10/05/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ORYZON GENOMICS, S.A.	
Street Address:	CARRERA DE SAN JERÓNIMO 15	
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR	
City:	MADRID	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	28014	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15741871

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-408-4000

**Email:** pam.gebhardtsbauer@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW GARRETT & DUNNER LLP

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE., NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12064.0022-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA A. GEBHARDTSBAUER	
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela A. Gebhardtsbauer/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047232 FRAME: 0872

505149658

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We are the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) of an invention entitled:

#### METHOD OF TREATING MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS EMPLOYING A LSD1-INHIBITOR

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph:

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
15/741,871	U.S.	January 4, 2018
PCT/EP2017/064206	PCT	June 9, 2017
PCT/EP2016/063368	PCT	June 10, 2016

WHEREAS, ORYZON GENOMICS, S.A., a corporation of SPAIN whose post office address is Carrera de San Jerónimo 15, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 28014 Madrid, SPAIN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to own the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in the United States, any and all application(s) for United States Patent(s) filed on this invention, and any and all Letters Patent to be issued upon such filed application(s);

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, interest in and to this invention in the United States, any and all application(s) for United States Patent(s) filed on this invention, including any provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, or continuations-in-part that disclose the invention, and any and all Letters Patent to be issued upon such filed application(s), including any reissues thereof;

AND, I/WE covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

- Lill
Signature
Tamara MAES
Print Name
5 oct 708
Execution Date
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 2
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Signature
· · ·
Cristina MASCARO CRUSAT
Print Name
8 Oct 2018

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 1

Page 1 of 2

**Execution Date** 

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 12064.0022-00000

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 3

Signature

David ROTLLANT POZO

Print Name,

**Execution Date** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047232 FRAME: 0874

**RECORDED: 10/19/2018**